

ä

SLP(Crl.)No. 2108 OF 2001
ITEM No.205

Court No. 8

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2108/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2000 in MCRLC 4352/00
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

RAM KISHAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(Crl.)No.3238/2001
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing affidavit and office
report) (For final disposal)

Date : 17/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv. (A.C.)

For Respondent (s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Ms. Sushma Manchanda, learned amicus states that in
view of the affidavit dated 12th December, 2002, filed by City
Superintendent of Police, Dewas, Madhya Pradesh and the
statement that the petitioner has been released from jail on
18th July, 2001, she does not press these Special Leave
Petitions. They are accordingly dismissed as not pressed.

.SP1

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master